

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

First Appeal No. 1515 of 2025

M/s. Modi Metals ... Appellants  
V/s.  
M/s. Neel Controls Mumbai and others ... Respondent/s.

V.H. Narvekar,	Advocate for the Appellants
Mrs. Palak Ranka	Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

**P.C. :**

Even though direction was given on 4<sup>th</sup> August 2025 for calling R&P, in fact writ is not issued. Learned Advocate for the Appellant shows readiness to file private paper-book. Let it be filed within two weeks and copy be supplied to learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4. They are at liberty to verify whether all the documents are included by the office in the paper-book.

2. Stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> October 2025** for 'Directions'.

**(S.M. MODAK, J.)**