

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1515 OF 2025

M/S. Modi Metals, Mumbai

...Appellant

Vs.

M/S. Neel Controls Mumbai And
Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. V. H. Narvekar i/by J. N. Jain	Advocate for the Appellant
Ms. Palak Ranka on VC	Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 01st OCTOBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. As directed on 09.09.2025 the Appellants have filed private paper book. It is also served on other side. Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 wants time to take instructions about paper book.
2. Matter be kept on 17th November 2025 for direction.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]