

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.01.09
10:56:29 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1515 OF 2025

M/s. Modi Metals, Mumbai ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Neel Controls, Mumbai And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Valmiky H. Narvekar a/w. Mr. J.N. Jain, for Appellant.

Ms. Heena P. Shah, for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 05.02.2026.

2. In the mean time, advocate for other Respondents states that she will take necessary instructions as recorded in the order dated 01.10.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)